

409 SOUTHEAST 7TH STREET FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 3,330) TEL (954) 467-0660 FAX (954) 467-0750

CAPE ROYAL BUILDING 1980 NORTH ATLANTIC AVENUE SUITE 626 COCOA BEACH, FLORIDA 22931 REPLY TO FORT LAUDERDALE ADDRESS

November 25, 1996

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attn: Gerry York

Re: UMA Administrative, Inc., a Georgia corporation

Dear Mr York:

8000020175699--5 -12/03/96--0113--001 ****131.25 *****131.25

700002027927--2 -12/12/96--01099--012 *****200.00 *****200.00

W46-25205

Enclosed herewith please find the Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, together with my check in the amount of \$131.25 as it pertains to the above mentioned Georgia corporation.

Please note that my client has been engaged in business in this state since approximately January of 1995. Unfortunately, my client was unaware that he need your authorization to engage in business prior to doing so, but it should be noted that his business actions were limited to those set forth in my correspondence dated October 16, 1996. I would appreciate it if you would take that into consideration and afford my client some leniency in your determination of the administrative penalty.

Should you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please feel free to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Murray E. Shepard, Esq.

For the Firm

MES/If encl.

12/12

SECRETARY OF STATE
IVISION OF CORPORATION



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 3, 1996

MURRIAY E. SHEPARD, ESQ. 409 SE 7TH ST FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

SUBJECT: UMA ADMINISTRATIVE, INC. Ref. Number: W96000025205

We have received your document for UMA ADMINISTRATIVE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$131.25. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4) or 617.1502(4), F.S., this office is required to collect a penalty of \$1000 for each year this corporation transacted business in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due had the corporation qualified the year it began operation in this state.

However, the \$1000 per year penalty fee is waived, pursuant to laws of Florida 96-212, for any corporation that applies for a certificate of authority between July 1, 1996 and December 1, 1996.

The total amount due this office through December 31, 1996 to cover the back annual report(s) is \$200.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6092.

Hart Collins Senior Corporate Section Administrator

Letter Number: 496A00054153

SHEPARD, LESKAR & LEVINE, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

409 SOUTHFAST 77H STREET AND A SHARE HER PROPERTY OF THE CAPE ROYAL BUILDING TONT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
TEL (934) 467-8660
FAX (934) 467-8788

COCOA BEACH, FLORIDA 3231

BETTOP OF THE STREET AND A STREET AND A

December 9, 1996

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attn: Hart Collins

Re: UMA Administrative, Inc. Number: W96000025205

Dear Mr. Collins:

Thank you for your letter dated December 3, 1996 as it pertains to the above mentioned matter. Enclosed herewith please find our check in the amount of \$200.00 representing all fines owed to the Secretary of State for back annual reports.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and should you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please feel free to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Reviewed by, but stamped in the absorof the above attorney to expedite the
transmittal of this document.

Murray E. Shepard, Esq. For the Firm

MES/If encl.

in

Sin

TO

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1509, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUB-MITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

. Georg	ia but I have been doing bu	usiness in t	he State	of Florid
March	State or country under the law of wh		4 1	oximately
	ncorporation)	, ,	4.10(1)	
_58-199		,	Duration)	
_38~199	(Federal Employer Identificat	on number He	and and the same	
Manual.			-hucerie)	
March			· 	
o mercies	sacted business in Florida. See se	ctions 607.1501,	607.1502, 4	and 817.155
776 Pe	achtree Road #424 South, At	lanta, Georg	gia 303	09
	(Current mailing ad	dress)		
Softwa				
Softwa ef divecrip i	re reseller to Public Schoo	ols	and in the at-	es of Florid
of divection	re reseller to Public Schoolion of the nature of the business in t	ols which it is engag	ed in the st	ite of Florida
of divectipt	re reseller to Public Schoo	ols which it is engag	ed in the st	ate of Florida
of divection	re reseller to Public School ion of the nature of the business in t addresses of officers and or direct	ols which it is engag	ed in the st	5
f divection ames who Divector	re reseller to Public School ion of the nature of the business in the suddresses of officers and or direct the:	ols which it is engag	ed in the st	nte of Florida
ef diveoript lames sinc <u>Directo</u> irman:	re reseller to Public Schoolion of the nature of the business in the addresses of officers and or direct the Paul R. Jones	ols which it is engag	ed in the st	5
if discript lames and <u>Director</u> man:	re reseller to Public School ion of the nature of the business in villaddresses of officers and or direct rate: Paul R. Jones 822 Southland Pass	ols which it is enger ore:	ed in the st	5
ef diveoription of diveoription of the control of t	re reseller to Public Schoolion of the nature of the business in the addresses of officers and or direct the Paul R. Jones	ols which it is enger ore:	ed in the st	DIVISION DE COM
lames und Directo irman: ress:	re reseller to Public School ion of the nature of the business in a saddresses of officers and or direct rate. Paul R. Jones 822 Southland Pass Stone Mountain, GA 300	ols which it is enger ore:	ed in the sti	5
ismes und Director man:	re reseller to Public School ion of the nature of the business in vitadresses of officers and or direct Paul R. Jones 822 Southland Pass Stone Mountain, GA 300	ols which it is enger ore:	ed in the sta	DIVISION OF CORPO
diversition of the control of the co	re reseller to Public School ion of the nature of the business in a saddresses of officers and or direct rate. Paul R. Jones 822 Southland Pass Stone Mountain, GA 300	ols which it is enger ore:	ed in the sti	DIVISION OF COSPORAL
Director man: chairman	re reseller to Public School ion of the nature of the business in villaddresses of officers and or direct Paul R. Jones 822 Southland Pass Stone Mountain, GA 300 Eric R. Moon 2495 Bexford View	ols which it is enger ore:	ed in the st	DIVISION OF COSPORAL
divection Director man: ess: Cheirman	re reseller to Public School ion of the nature of the business in villaddresses of officers and or direct Paul R. Jones 822 Southland Pass Stone Mountain, GA 300 Eric R. Moon 2495 Bexford View	ols which it is enger ore:	ed in the sti	DIVISION OF COSPORAL

	PAUL	0	1	_		•		
President:				<u> </u>	عدد عنون الأخا			
Address:		outh1an						
	000110	Mounta	in, GA	- ਹ ਹਰ 7			ف حجب بي من الثالثات	
Man Sunsidant	. سبر	. 1	20.4		•	-		
Vice President		CR	MO	on		-		
Address:	2,195	Boxfor	d View					
		ng, Gλ						
On			-				····	
Secretary:								
Address:					-	····		
						<u> </u>		
-		<u></u>	····					
Treesurer:	·							
Address:								
_								·
(If needed, you directors.)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
10. Neme and	Street ac	idraes of	Piorida	- mandala		•		
	LAMINA: _	Murrav	Shepar	d. Esa		:		
	l Street ad Name: _ Nddrees: _	Murray 400 S.J	Shepar 7th	d, Esq Street			·	
	LAMINA: _	Murray 400 S.J	Shepar	d, Esq Street	•		33301	
	LAMINA: _	Murray 400 S.J	Shepar 7th	d, Esq Street	•	Florida	***************************************	Code
Office /	Name: _ Address: _	Murray 400 S.J Ft. La	Shepar E. 7th auderda	d, Esq Street	•		***************************************	
Office /	Address: _	Murray 400 S.J Ft. La	Shepar 7th uderda	d, Esq Street 1e	•	Florida	Zi	Code
Office / 1. Registered Having by tated corporation	Address:	Ft. La	Shepar 7th auderda los: los: losed ac	Street	to accept :	, Florida	Process ocent th	Code
Office / 1. Registered Having be tated corporate registered agreement agreement rovisions of all a	Address:	Ft. La Ft. La Ft. La Respiration to acceptance to accep	Shepar 7th auderda los: tered ac gnated in the properations of	Street	to accept :	, Florida	Process ocent th	Code
Office / 1. Registered Heving be tated corporate to registered agreement rovisions of all a	Address:	Ft. La Ft. La Ft. La Respiration to acceptance to accep	Shepar 7th auderda los: tered ac gnated in the properations of	Street	to accept :	, Florida	Process ocent th	Code
Office / 11. Registered Having be tated corporate s registered egrovisions of all a m familiar with a Registered	Address:	Ft. La Ft. La	Shepar E. 7th auderda lee: hered ac chated in this che proper pations of	Street ile ent and in this apparaty. If and out	to accept a plication, I futher a smplete per lition per re	Plorida Hervice of hereby a gree to c informance pistered	process ocept the omply we of my agent.	for the assemble appoint the duties, as
Office / 11. Registered Having be tated corporate 6 registered agreement of all a m ferniller with a Registered 2. Attached is plivery of this ar	I agent's a some and a some and a social agent's agent's a social agent's	Ft. La Ft. La Ft. La Receptant Se regist Se designe to active to the oblig ignature: Designature:	Shepar 7th auderda lee: tered ac chated in this c he properations of	Street 11e ent and in this appacity. If my pos	to accept a plication, I futher a simplete per pitton as re	Florida Hervice of hereby a gree to conformance of the conformance of the conformance	process scept the comply we of my agent.	for the assemble for the appoint the duties, as
Office / 11. Registered Having be tated corporate to registered agreement of all a m femilier with a Registered 2. Attached is plivery of this ar	I agent's a some and a some and a social agent's agent's a social agent's	Ft. La Ft. La Ft. La Receptant Se regist Se designe to active to the oblig ignature: Designature:	Shepar 7th auderda lee: tered ac chated in this c he properations of	Street 11e ent and in this appacity. If my pos	to accept a plication, I futher a simplete per pitton as re	Florida Hervice of hereby a gree to conformance of the conformance of the conformance	process scept the comply we of my agent.	for the assemble for the appoint the duties, as
Attached is siving oustody of this ar	I agent's a some and a some and a social agent's agent's a social agent's	Ft. La Ft. La Ft. La Receptant Se regist Se designe to active to the oblig ignature: Designature:	Shepar 7th auderda lee: tered ac chated in this c he properations of	Street 11e ent and in this appacity. If my pos	to accept a plication, I futher a simplete per pitton as re	Florida Hervice of hereby a gree to conformance of the conformance of the conformance	process scept the comply we of my agent.	for the assemble for the appoint the duties, as
Office / II. Registered Having be tated corporations of all a movisions of all a m familiar with a Registered 2. Attached is alivery of this ap aving custody of	Address:	Ft. La Ft. La	Shepar 7th auderda lee: tered ac chated in this (the proper pations of	street	tiosted, no by the Sent under the	Plorida Hervice of hereby a gree to or ordannand pistered of more the ordany of a law of w	process scept the comply we of my agent.	for the assemble appoint the duties, and appoint of the duties of the corporation of the
Having be the registered agrovisions of all in the registered agroving authority of a control of a con	Address:	Ft. La Ft. La	Shepar 7th auderda lee: tered ac chated in this (the proper pations of	street	tiosted, no by the Sent under the	Plorida Hervice of hereby a gree to or ordannand pistered of more the ordany of a law of w	process scept the comply we of my agent.	for the assemble appoint the duties, and appoint of the duties of the corporation of the
Having be tated corporate a registered agreement a registered agreement at a registered agreement agreem	agent's in agent's in agent's se a certificus plication to accept agent's se accept agent'	Ft. La Ft. La	Shepar 7th auderda lee: lered ac chated in this (the proper pations of	street Street Ite ort and or orthis ap Sepectly. or and co or my post or state orthis diction	ticated in	Plorida Hervice of hereby a gree to conformance of the conformance of	process scept the comply we of my agent.	for the assemble appoint the duties, and appoint of the duties of the corporation of the
Office / 1. Registered Having be tated corporation registered agreements registered Registered Attached is plivery of this agreement iving oustody of	agent's in agent's in agent's se a certificus plication to accept agent's se accept agent'	Ft. La Ft. La	Shepar 7th auderda lee: lered ac chated in this (the proper pations of	street Street Ite ort and or orthis ap Sepectly. or and co or my post or state orthis diction	ticated in	Plorida Hervice of hereby a gree to conformance of the conformance of	process scept the comply we of my agent.	for the assemble appoint the duties, and appoint of the duties of the corporation of the

'Secretary of State Business Information and Pervices Buite 315, West Comer 2 Martin Cuther Wing Ir. Dr. Allania, Georgia 30334-1330

DOCKET NUMBER 983330189 CONTROL MUMBER 1 1 \$304570 DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 03/13/1992 JUNISDICTION ALDROSS PRINT DATE . 11/27/1996 PORIS NUMBER 1:0935

CSC NETWORKS J. J. JACKSON 100 PEACHTREE STREET, STE 660 ATLANTA, GA 30303

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

UNA ADMINISTRATIVE, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the abovenamed entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commandement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 or the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Lewis G. Marry Levis A. Massay

Secretary of State



TO:

Hart Collins

FROM:

Gerard T. York, Assistant General Counsel

DATE:

February 18, 1997

RE:

UMA Administrative, Inc. ("UMA")

Pursuant to our recent telephone conversation, attached please find an affidavit correcting line 6 of UMA's FNQ application, along with a check number 16367 1/30/97 for \$100.00 and check number 16341 1/27/97 for \$100.00 for the applicable costs of \$200.00.

Please call if you have any questions.

GTY/gty

400002092054--8 -02/19/97--01059--014 ****100.00 ****100.00

400002092054--8 -02/19/97--01059--015 ****100.00 ****100.00

2/19

SECRETARY OF STATE ON SIGNATIONS
197 FEB 19 AH 8: 27

SHEPARD, LESKAR & LEVINE, P.A.

(~~6

Office of General Counsel

Department of State

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

409 SOUTHEAST 7TH STREET FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 TEL (954) 467-8660 FAX (954) 467-8758

CAPE ROYAL BUILDING 1980 NORTH ATLANTIC AVENUE SUITE 632 COCOA BEACH, FLORIDA 32931 REPLY TO FORT LAUDERDALE ADDRESS

D

February 3, 1997

Via Federal Express

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attn: Gerry York

Re: UMA Administrative, Inc., a Georgia Corporation

Dear Mr. York:

Pursuant to our previous telephone conversation, enclosed herewith please find Affidavit Amending Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida which has been executed by my client, as well as our check in the amount of \$100.00 representing the administrative costs for the additional one year period.

Thank you for your courtesies in this matter and should you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please feel free to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Murray E. Shepard, Esq.

Thuray C. Shepard 14

For the Firm

MES/If encl.

AFFIDAYIT AMENDING APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary, appeared Paul R. Jones, who upon being duly sworn and warned in these premises, did hereby depose as follows:

- 1. That I am the President of UMA Administrative, Inc., and have personal knowledge as to the matters set forth herein.
- 2. That I do hereby amend Paragraph 6 of UMA Administrative, Inc.'s Application by a Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida to reflect that we have been engaged in business in the State of Florida since March of 1994 as opposed to March of 1995.

3. Further affiant sayeth naught.		97 FI	SEG
	UMA ADMINISTRATIVE, INC.	FEB 19	
		## - 69	30 30 4310 4310 4310 4310 4310 4310 4310
	PAUL R. JONES President	:27	TIONS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 29 day of January, 1997 by Paul R. Jones, President of UMA Administrative, Inc., a Georgia corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification and did/did not take an oath.

Notary Public, State of Georgia

My Commission Expires:

Statery Public, Fulton County, Georgia